

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20400/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2011 in MA No.
18/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI AT GUWAHATI)

SANJIB KARMAKAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAMPA KARMAKAR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Lonkar, Adv.
Mr. Raj Inamdar, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Telang, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that if a notice is issued to the respondent, there may be some possibility of an amicable settlement between the petitioner and the respondent. In light of the submission, notice shall issue to the respondent, subject to petitioner's depositing an amount of Rs. 25,000/- in this Court within two weeks. As and when the respondent enters appearance, the said amount shall be released to her.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master