

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

I.A.NO.2 IN Petition for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No.20400/2011

SANJIB KARMAKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAMPA KARMAKAR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/11/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Sarbani Kar, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. Advocate for the petitioner has no objection
if IA No.2/2011 is allowed.

Respondent has preferred IA No.2/2011 to release the
amount of Rs.25000/- deposited by the petitioner as per
Court's order dated 9.8.2011.

Registry has to release the amount of Rs.25000/- by
way of Demand Draft in favour of the respondent-Champa
Karmakar, which is to be handed over to her Advocate-on-
record, Mr Avijit Bhattacharjee against proper acknowledgment
at the earliest, as per rules.

Accordingly, IA No.2 is disposed of.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR