

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20400/2011  
(From the judgment and order dated 03/05/2011 in MA No.18/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI)

SANJIB KARMAKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMPA KARMAKAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/03/2012            This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)            Mr.    Devadatt Kamat, Adv.  
   Mr.    Rajesh, Adv.  
   Ms.    Priyanka Telang, Adv.  
   Mr.    Rauf Rahim, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.  
   Mrs. Sarbani Kar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Let Rejoinder affidavit            be filed within four  
weeks.

List thereafter.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master