

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20400/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 03/05/2011 in MA No.18/2004 of The HIGH
COURT OF GUWAHATI,ASSAM)

SANJIB KARMAKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMPA KARMAKAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Bharat, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mrs. Sarbani Kar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Although as per the office report, report from the Mediation
Centre is still awaited, learned counsel for the parties submit that, in
fact, the mediation has failed.

In view of the submission, we grant leave.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP Paper Book. Additional
documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|Court Master

| |(KUSUM GULATI)
| |Court Master

|