

I.A. No. 4 of 2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5508 OF 2012
(02/05/2014)

1

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 of 2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5508 OF 2012

SANJIB KARMAKAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAMPA KARMAKAR

Respondent(s)/
Applicant(s)

(for grant of maintenance and office report)

[I.A. NO 4 IS 'FOR GRANT OF INTERIM
MAINTENANCE AND COST OF PROCEEDINGS']

HIGH ON BOARD

Date: 02/05/2014 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Imandar, Adv.
Ms. Sania Husaini, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/
For Applicant(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Ms. Sarbani Kar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the over-all facts and
circumstances of the case, particularly the fact that
the respondent in the application (appellant in Civil
Appeal) is a Scientific Officer drawing a salary of
Rs. 50,000/- per month, we think that interest of
I.A. No. 4 of 2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5508 OF 2012
(02/05/2014)

2

justice would be sub-served if he pays interim
maintenance at Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand
Only) per month to the applicant from the month of
May, 2014. Interim maintenance for the month of May,

2014 shall be paid on or before May 15, 2014.

For

succeeding months, payment shall be made in the same manner.

Interlocutory Application No. 4 of 2013 stands disposed of accordingly.

Hearing of Civil Appeal is expedited and it is directed to be listed for final hearing within one year from today.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master