

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5508/2012

DR.SANJIB KARMAKAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAMPA KARMAKAR

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 82167/2022 - GRANT OF MAINTENANCE)

Date : 05-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.  
Mr. Revadra Solanki, Adv.  
Mr. Vasim Shaikh, Adv.  
Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 82167 of 2022

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties.

We are inclined to enhance the maintenance payable to the daughter from Rs. 15,000/- (Fifteen Thousand Only) to Rs. 30,000 (Thirty Thousand Only). The said amount would be payable w.e.f. 1st September, 2022.

Accordingly, the present application is disposed of.

The parties state that they want to explore the possibility of settlement, and reference be made to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre. The parties will appear in-person or through video-conferencing before the Mediator appointed by the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 25.08.2022 at 3.00 PM.

List for further proceedings in the category of admission in the month of January, 2023.

(BABITA PANDEY)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

