

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5508/2012

DR.SANJIB KARMAKAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAMPA KARMAKAR

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA NO. 116228/2022 APPLICATION FOR MODIFICATION IS TO BE LISTED.)

Date : 07-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Ms. Revanta Solanki, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR
Ms. Upma Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kanti Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Debjani Das Purkaystha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is clarified that the enhanced amount of Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees fifteen thousand only) per month will be paid to the daughter, whereas the earlier amount of Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees fifteen thousand only) per month is to be paid as maintenance to the respondent.

The application is disposed of.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)