

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5508/2012

DR.SANJIB KARMAKAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAMPA KARMAKAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-01-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the appellant seeking adjournment, re-list in the month of April, 2023.

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)