

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 5508/2012

DR. SANJIB KARMAKAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MRS. SAMPA KARMAKAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-04-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the request for adjournment made by the learned counsel for the parties, who state that counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter seeking adjournment, though not on record, re-list in the month of August 2023.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)