

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No. 5508/2012

DR. SANJIB KARMAKAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MRS. SAMPA KARMAKAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-10-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajesh Gulab Inamdar, AOR  
Mr. Revanta Solanki, Adv.  
Mrs. Ayushi Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Upma Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Kant Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Ajoy Kr. Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the parties, re-list in the month of January 2024.

If the parties agree, they may jointly approach the Mediation Centre attached to the Gauhati High Court to negotiate the terms of settlement/compromise.

We have recorded the aforesaid as the learned counsel for the parties state that despite earlier failures, possibility of settlement/compromise between the parties still exists.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)  
AR-cum-PS(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR