

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 5508/2012

DR. SANJIB KARMAKAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MRS. SAMPA KARMAKAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-01-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajesh Gulab Inamdar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Upma Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kant Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that the parties have settled the matter.

Let the settlement agreement alongwith appropriate application, be placed on record.

Re-list immediately after the said application is filed.

In case the application is not filed within a period of six weeks from today, the matter will again be listed after the expiry of the said period.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR